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forth the facts upon which such claim is predicated, the county 
court shall appoint a time and place of hearing such petition 
and shall order notices of the pendency thereof and of the time 
and place of hearing to be published in a newspaper as provided 
in section 4045, at least three successive weeks before the day 
fixed for such hearing. The last publication shall not be more 
than • e • fifteen days before the day so fixed. 

e • • 

SECTION 2. This act takes effect when published. 
Approved June 5, 1913. 

No. 462, S.] 	 [Published June 7, 1913. 

CHAPTER 422. 
AN ACT appropriating to certain persons the amounts therein 

named for the repayment of personal expenses incurred on 
account of the Wisconsin Legislative Fire Insurance Investi-
gating committee. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The state treasurer is authorized and directed to 
repay to the following persons the sums of money immediately 
following their respective names, namely: Frances Lyons, 
Madison, Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00) ; H. J. Mortensen, New 
Lisbon, Sixty and sixty-five hundredths Dollars ($60.65) ; W. J. 
Gilboy, Milwaukee, Twenty-one and ninety-four hundredths 
Dollars ($21.94) ; John M. True, Baraboo, Two and thirty hun-
dredths Dollars ($2.30) ; L. L. Johnson, Sawyer, Fifty-four 
and ninety-nine hundredths Dollars ($54.99) ; H. G. Pickering, 
Superior, One hundred fifty Dollars ($150.00) ; William Ryan, 
Madison, Three hundred Dollars ($300.00); S. W. Randolph, 
Manitowoc, Sixteen and forty-five hundredths dollars ($16.45). 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 5, 1913. 


